

ITEM NO.40+41+59+60

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7705/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2022 in WP(C) No. 13523/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ALEKHA CHANDRA BEHURA****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79294/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79298/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 9433/2023**

(IA No.79129/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79130/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No. 17436-2023

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88899/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88907/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/COF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13063/2023**FOR ADMISSION****Date : 05-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandrasekhar Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Shibashis Misra, AOR**For Respondent(s)**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court, in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4253/2021 and Diary No.6664/2023.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER**