ITEM NO.22 + 61

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7826/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2023 in WA No. 2396/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ODISHA KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI BHIMSEN SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64425/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64426/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14876/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71719/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71722/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71720/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 16112/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71604/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71606/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71605/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 14057/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 12235/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71515/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71517/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14939/2023 (XI-A)

with

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 13948/2023

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72407/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72406/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

```
Diary No(s). 14417/2023 (XI-A)
```

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72478/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72480/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72479/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9449/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.73952/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73953/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16270/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.73654/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73658/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73656/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 14044/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.73488/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73490/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73489/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 01-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Hera Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 31635 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER