

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 12451/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 in WA No. 1904/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKISHOR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74639/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74640/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16080/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.74446/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74450/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74448/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 12455/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75257/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75258/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9450/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.76283/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76282/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12557/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.76863/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76864/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12036/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.76207/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76208/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.
Mrs. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In addition, service through Department is also permitted
and affidavit be filed in this regard.

A common convenience compilation be filed in terms of
order dated 27.02.2024 passed in SLP (C) No. 7389/2024
(Diary No. 31635/2023).

It is made clear that interim order dated 24.04.2023
passed in SLP (C)Diary No. 8465/2023 and batch shall remain
in operation in these cases also.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 7389/2024 (Diary
No. 31635/2023).

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER