

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13913/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in WPC(OAC) No. 4397/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALUKESWAR BEHERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84333/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84334/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84331/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

**Diary No(s). 8706/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.84484/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84485/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84486/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 16605/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85130/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85134/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85131/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 13981/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85576/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85580/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85578/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 14885/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85879/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85881/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**SLP (C) Diary No. 14040/2023
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.7 I.E. Diary No. 13913/2023]
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87381/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY**

SLP (C)Diary No. 13913/2023 etc.

IN FILING and IA No.87383/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87382/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 14976/2023

**[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.7 I.E. Diary No. 13913/2023]
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87713/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87720/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87718/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

SLP (C) Diary No. 8464/2024

**[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.7 I.E. Diary No. 13913/2023]
(IA No.85279/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85282/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85281/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Date : 16-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. S.debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Dhinch, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR**

**Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.**

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**In addition, service through Department is also permitted
and affidavit be filed in this regard.**

It is informed that SLP (C) Diary No. 8464/2024 and SLP Diary No(s). 8706/2024 are relating to Agriculture, and Diary No. 16605/2023, Diary No. 13981/2023, Diary No. 14885/2023, SLP (C) Diary No. 14040/2023 and SLP (C) Diary No. 14976/2023 relate to School and Mass Education.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 7389 of 2024 and batch matters segregating the matters department wise in terms of order dated 27.02.2024 for tagging similar matters.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER