

ITEM NO.11 + 63 + 64

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8519/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 2199/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ASHOK KUMAR PRADHAN & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105443/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105444/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105445/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 12477/2024 (XI-A)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106968/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106970/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 16083/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107197/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107200/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 53481/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106810/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106812/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106811/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

with**SLP (C) Diary No(s). 8653/2024**

IA No.110547/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110555/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110543/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 12622/2024

IA No.106000/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106004/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13929/2023

Date : 10-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija Advocate General
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mrs. Surjita Pattnaik, Adv.
Ms. Divya Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7389 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER