

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12261/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 2418/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR JENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.120344/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120345/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120340/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15262/2023 (XI-A) (Item No.8.1)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131585/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131587/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 50311/2023 (XI-A)(Item No.8.2)
(IA No.131589/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131590/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131591/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 8767/2024 (XI-A) (Item No.8.3)
(IA No.130961/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130971/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130958/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 12135/2024 (XI-A) (Item No.8.4)
(IA No.121867/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121869/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121871/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 18722/2024 (XI-A) (Item No.8.5)
(IA No.123698/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123699/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22931/2024 (XI-A) (Item No.8.6)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131618/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23265/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.7)
(IA No.131643/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131644/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23449/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.8)
(IA No.131002/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131003/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14039/2023 (XI-A)(Item No.8.9)
(IA No.129718/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129721/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129719/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 16194/2023 (XI-A)(Item No.8.10)
(IA No.133181/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133182/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 11824/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.11)
(IA No.120998/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21801/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.12)
(IA No.123140/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123141/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123142/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 22475/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.13)
(IA No.126154/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23080/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.14)
(IA No.129036/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23123/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.15)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126190/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126189/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23253/2024 (XI-A)(Item No.8.16)
(IA No.128853/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22981/2024 (XI-A) (Item No.35)
(IA No.134792/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 26-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Saileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mrs. A M Harsavardhini, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Saileshwar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned orders are allowed.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners pointed out that in all these cases, the impugned orders are of rejection of application for condonation of delay in the appeals preferred by the State.

Delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 12th August, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)