SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 12502/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in WPC(OAC) No. 4342/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTI BEHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.192410/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192413/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192411/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 26767/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E. D.No. 12502/2023] (IA No.199383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199386/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33131/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.193953/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193950/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22302/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.196025/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196027/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196028/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

SLP (C) Diary No. 12502/2023 etc.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of impugned orders are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 7389 of 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)